

Federal Subsistence Board News Release



Forest Service

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Bureau of Land Management National Park Service Bureau of Indian Affairs

For Immediate Release: June 20, 2023

Contact: Jonathon Gerken (907) 271-2776 / (907) 545-0874 jonathon_gerken@fws.gov

Alaska Peninsula Area Federal Subsistence Fishing News Release #01

The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Federal Fisheries Manager for the Bristol Bay/Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian Islands/Chignik Areas will be conducting a public fishery stakeholder's hearing on Tuesday, June 27 at 6:00 pm. The meeting will be at the Cold Bay Community Center and via Teams and teleconference. The Federal manager is interested in hearing from the public about potential inseason fisheries management actions and temporary or emergency Federal subsistence regulations for newly rescinded closures in Trout and Russell Creeks.

The public is encouraged to provide comments to the Federal manager on possible management actions and regulations.

Time: June 27, 2023 6:00 p.m. AKST

Join with Teams Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 227 738 605 074 Passcode: 2Arnun

Join with a video conferencing device

teams@conferencing.doi.gov Video Conference ID: 116 433 072 3

Or call in (audio only)

+1 202-640-1187 United States, Washington DC (833) 436-1163 United States (Toll-free) Phone Conference ID: 569 544 59#

For more information on fisheries management in Trout and Russell Creeks, please contact the fisheries manager at 907-271-2776 /907-545-0874.

Information about the Federal Subsistence Management Program may be found on the web at <u>www.doi.gov/subsistence</u> or by visiting <u>www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska</u>.

Missing out on the latest Federal subsistence issues? If you'd like to receive emails and notifications on the Federal Subsistence Management Program, you may subscribe for regular updates by emailing fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov.

-###-